FINAL BILL REPORT HB 2109

C 17 L 20

Synopsis as Enacted

Brief Description: Concerning membership of the Chehalis board.

Sponsors: Representative Blake.

House Committee on Rural Development, Agriculture, & Natural Resources Senate Committee on Agriculture, Water, Natural Resources & Parks

Background:

The Chehalis Basin Board (Board) is responsible for the oversight of a long-term strategy to reduce flood damage and restore aquatic species habitat in the Chehalis Basin. The strategy must include a detailed set of actions, an implementation schedule, and quantified measures to evaluate success.

The Board consists of seven voting members, including one member each from the Confederated Tribes of the Chehalis Reservation and the Quinault Indian Nation, invited by the Governor. Two other members are appointed by the Governor, and three are selected by the Chehalis Basin Flood Authority. The Governor must seek board appointees that provide expertise necessary to provide oversight of the Chehalis Basin strategy.

Summary:

The Confederated Tribes of the Chehalis Reservation and Quinault Indian Nation may each designate a voting alternate member of the Chehalis Basin Board.

Votes on Final Passage:

House970Senate480

Effective: June 11, 2020

This analysis was prepared by non-partisan legislative staff for the use of legislative members in their deliberations. This analysis is not a part of the legislation nor does it constitute a statement of legislative intent.